PUBLIC NOTICE

Form C

[Under Rule 9(1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy (Application to Adjudicating Authority for Bankruptcy Process for Personal Guarantors to Corporate Debtors) Rules, 2019]

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF MR. ASHUTOSH MAHINDRU (PERSONAL GUARANTOR OF ADVANCE SURFACTANTS INDIA LIMITED)

Notice is hereby given that the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal has ordered the commencement of a bankruptcy process against Mr. Ashutosh Mahindru residing at Apartment 702, Tower 3, Vipul Belmonte, Sector 53, Golf Course Road, Gurugram, Haryana-122011 on 28/04/2025.

The creditors of Mr. Ashutosh Mahindru are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 07-05-2025 to the bankruptcy trustee, Glan Chand Narang, having office at 409 Ansal Bhawan 16, K.G. Marg, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001.

The last date for submission of claims of creditors shall be 07-05-2025. The creditors may submit their claim through electronic means, or by hand or registered post or speed post or courier.

ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF THE BANKRUPTCY TRUSTEE

Name and registration number of the bankruptcy trustee

Mr. Glan Chand Narang IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00362/2017-18/11031 AFA Valid Till: 31.12.2025

2 Address and e-mail Id and Phone no. of the bankruptcy trustee, as registered with IBBI

Address: B- 32, Friends Tower, Sector-9, Rohini, New Delhi-110085, Email: narangcg58@gmail.com, Ph. 8860040302

Address, e-mail Id and Phone No. to be used for correspondence with the bankruptcy trustee

Address: 409, Ansal Bhawan 16, K.G. Marg. Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001Email: pg.adv.surf@outlook.com/insolvency@ar ck.in Ph.011-45101111/40078344

Note: Submission of false or misleading claims shall attract penalties in accordance with the provisions of the insolvency & Bankruptcy Code, 2016 or any other applicable

Date: 30.04.2025 Place: New Delhi

(Sd/-) Gian Chand Narang **Bankruptcy Trustee**

Protium

he vill ng

ng ed

Protium Finance Limited

Highway, Cama Industrial estate, Goregaon (E), Mumbai, Maharashtra- 400063

POSSESSION NOTICE (U/S 13(4) & As per Appendix IV read with rule 8(1) of the

Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002)
WHEREAS, The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Protium Finance Limited (ERSTWHILE Growth Source Financial Technologies Ltd.) ("hereinafter referred to as "Protium" (ERSTWHILE Growth Source Financial Technologies Ltd.) ("hereinafter referred to as "Protium Finance Limitled") under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act No. 54 of 2002) (SARFAESI Act) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (2) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 10th Jan 2025 calling upon the borrowers Maa Kali Furniture Through Its Proprietor Sneh Lata W/O. Ravi Kumar and Co-borrowers 1 Sneh Lata W/O. Ravi Kumar 2 Parul Shokeen 3 Maa Kali Interrior Through Its Proprietor Parul Shokeen in respect of loan account bearing No. GS002LAP1499289 to repay the amount mentioned in the said notice being INR 2,03,37,828.36/- (Rupees Two Crores Three Lacs Thirty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Twenty Eight and Paise Thirty Six Only) as on 07th Jan 2025 with further interest, within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and Public in General that the Hon'ble Chief Judicial Magistrate North west district Rohini Court Delhi in exercise of powers conferred on them under Sec 14 of the said Act, had issued an order dated 02.04.2025 in Case Number 6611/2025 appointed Advocate Mr Atul Tanwar to take possession of the Secured Assets at the location mentioned. The said order was executed on possession of the Secured Assets at the location mentioned. The said order was executed on 26.04.2025, and Advocate Mr Atul Tamwar, took physical possession of the Secured Asset/Mortgaged Property, described herein below on 26.04.2025 and handed over physical possession of the Secured Asset/Mortgaged Property to the Authorised Officer of Protium

Further, Protium Finance Limited are in process of disposal of the said property through Public Auction for recovery of outstanding dues. Public in general are informed that no stay! injunction order has been passed by any Court/Tribunal and have clear title and free from encumbrance. People who are interested in the said property can participate in auction as and when initiated by Protium Finance Limited by giving advertisement in newspaper.

The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the The borrowers in particular and the public in general is nevely caudined into the earl with the property will be subject to the charge of Protium Finance Limited, for an amount of INR 2,03,37,828.36/- (Rupees Two Crores Three Lacs Thirty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Twenty Eight and Palse Thirty Six Only) as on 07th Jan 2025 and further interest thereon, plus costs, charges, expenses incurred.

The Borrowers attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in

respect of the time available, to redeem the secured assets. **DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY** "BUILT UP PROPERTY BEARING NO. DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY "BUILT UP PROPERTY BEARING NO. 113, WITH ROOF RIGHTS, LAND AREAMEASURING 128 SQ. YDS, I.E. 107 SQ. MTRS, OUT OF KHASRA NO. 359 TO 362, SITUATED IN OLD LAL DORA 1908-09 OF VILLAGE MANGOLPURKHURD, DELHI—110 085 (HEREINAFTER REFERRED AS SAID PROPERTY), EAST: PLOT OF AJIT SINGH, WEST: PLOT OF AMIT KUMAR, NORTH: ROAD SOUTH, SQUTH: PLOT OF RAM CHANDER. TOGETHER WITH ALL OTHER RIGHTS, BUILDING, IMPROVEMENTS AND EASEMENTS APPURTENANT THERETO

Date of Possession: 26th Apr 2025 Place of Possession: DELHI.

For Protium Finance Limited, (Authorized Officer)

PUBLIC NOTICE

Trade Name of Member: SMC GLOBAL SECURITIES LTD.
Member of Multi Commodity Exchange of India Ltd.
Member IDs:8200 SEBI Registration No:INZ000199438
Registered office Address of Member & Contact
11/6B, SHANTI CHAMBER, PUSA ROAD, NEW DELHI-110005

This is to inform all concerned that we have initiated the process of cancellation of registration of our below mentioned Authorised Person (AP) due to regulatory reasons/concerns.

Name of Trade Name of Address of AP AP Registration No Name of Authorised Person Trade Name of Q.No 22, B-Type, Nandan, Damua, Chhindwara, 10855 Jitender Pratap Jitender Pratap Singh Madhya pradesh-480554 Singh

Any person dealing with the above-mentioned Authorised Person henceforth shall do so at their own risk. **Smc Global Securities Ltd.** shall not be liable for any dealings with the said entity post the issuance of this notice.

nvestors having any queries or concerns regarding this matter are requested to contact SMC GLOBAL SECURITIES LTD. within 15 days from the date of issuing For SMC GLOBAL SECURITIES LTD. this notice.

Date :29/04/2025 Place : New Delhi

*Proprietor/Karta/Managing Partner/ Designated Director

THE INSTITUTE OF ROAD TRANSPORT

Regd. Office: 100 Feet Road, Taramani, Chennai 600113, Tamil Nadu, India. irttaramani@gmail.com

E-TENDERING TENDER NOTICE

The Institute of Road Transport (IRT), invites following E-tenders under two bid system from Chassis manufacturers subject to the meeting of the eligibility criteria as cified in the tender document for TNSTUs.

SI. No.	PROCUREMENT	Tender Ref No	Pre-bid Date & Time (hrs)	Bid Download Start Date	Submission End Date & Time (hrs)
1	Procurement of 446 nos BSVI CNG Town chassis	15/Chassis- Town/CNG/ CP/IRT/2025	15.05.2025 & 11.30	05.05.2025	05.06.2025 & 15.00
2	Procurement of 300 nos BSVI CNG Mofussii chassis	15/Chassis- Mof/CNG/CP/ IRT/2025	15.05.2025 & 12.00		
3	Procurement of 20 nos BSVI Fully built Multi Axle Buses to SETC Ltd.,	16/SETC Fully Built/ CP/IRT/2025	15.05.2025 & 12.30		

The bids shall be submitted online at https://tntenders.tn.gov.in with supporting mentary evidences as provided in the Instruction to Bidder in the Tender document.

Modification (if any) in tender terms and conditions and tender invitation period will be uploaded only in the website and the tenderers are requested to go through the above vebsite periodically. DIPR/1765/Tender/2025 DIRECTOR

PUBLIC NOTICE

Form C

[Under Rule 9(1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy (Application to Adjudicating Authority for Bankruptcy Process for Personal Guarantors to Corporate Debtors) Rules, 20191

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF MR. ATUL MAHINDRU (PERSONAL GUARANTOR OF ADVANCE SURFACTANTS INDIA LIMITED)

Notice is hereby given that the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal has ordered the commencement of a bankruptcy process against Mr. Atul Mahindru residing at B-1503, IREO, Skyon, Sector 60, Gurugram-122102 on 28/04/2025.

The creditors of Mr. Atul Mahindru are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 07-05-2025 to the bankruptcy trustee, Gian Chand Narang, having office at 409 Ansal Bhawan 16, K.G. Marg, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001.

The last date for submission of claims of creditors shall be 07-05-2025. The creditors may submit their claim through electronic means, or by hand or registered post or speed post or courier. ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF THE BANKRUPTCY TRUSTEE

-1		ADDITIONAL DETAILS OF THE STATE OF			
	1.	the bankruptcy trustee	Mr. Gian Chand Narang 18BI/IPA-002/IP-N00362/2017-18/11031 AFA Valid Till: 31.12.2025		
			Address: B- 32, Friends Tower, Sector-9, Rohini, New Delhi-110085, Email: narangcg58@gmail.com, Ph. 8860040302		
	3.	Address, e-mail Id and Phone No. to be used for correspondence with the bankruptcy trustee	Address: 409, Ansal Bhawan 16, K.G. Marg, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001Email: pg.adv.surf@outlook.com/insolvency@ar ck.in Ph.011-45101111/40078344		

Note: Submission of false or misleading claims shall attract penalties in accordance with the provisions of the Insolvency & Bankruptcy Code, 2016 or any other applicable

Date: 30.04.2025 Place: New Delhi

(Sd/-) Gian Chand Narang Bankruptcy Trustee